



## Santa Ana Regional Water Quality Control Board

## 2023 Scrap Metal Qualified SWPPP Developer/Practitioner Exams and Certified Persons Training Schedule (English and Spanish)

The Stormwater Scrap Metal Permit, Order No. R8-2018-0069, requires persons who develop or implement a facility's Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) and whom prepares a Corrective Action Plan (CAP) to have Santa Ana Regional Water Quality Control Board (Santa Ana Water Board) certification.

The Scrap Metal Qualified SWPPP Developer (SM-QSD) and Scrap Metal Qualified SWPPP Practitioner (SM-QSP) certification exams will be held on February 22, 2023 and June 21, 2023.

Due to COVID-19 precautions, the exam will be held remotely until further notice. A valid email address is required. The exam check-in begins at 9:00 am and the exam period ends at 12:00 noon. The exams are also available in Spanish upon request. To reserve a seat please contact Mariadela Hurtado-Brown (Mariadela.Hurtado-Brown@waterboards.ca.gov or 951-394-9507).

Exam Date	Day	Time	Location
2/22/23	Wednesday	9:00 am – 12:00 pm	Online - Zoom
6/21/23	Wednesday	9:00 am – 12:00 pm	Online - Zoom

The Scrap Metal Permit also requires certified persons training for sample collection, preservation, and handling. The Santa Ana Water Board is offering certified persons trainings on February 22, 2023 and June 21, 2023.

Due to COVID-19 precautions, certified persons training sessions will be held remotely until further notice. A valid email address is required. Certified persons trainings will be held from 1:00 pm to 2:00 pm. A Spanish language interpreter will be available during each training session. To reserve a seat please contact Mariadela Hurtado-Brown (Mariadela.Hurtado-Brown@waterboards.ca.gov or 951-394-9507).

Training Date	Day	Time	Location
2/22/23	Wednesday	1:00 pm – 2:00 pm	Online - Zoom
6/21/23	Wednesday	1:00 pm – 2:00 pm	Online - Zoom

All exams and trainings will be held online until further notice. Please contact Mariadela Hurtado-Brown with any questions regarding Scrap Metal Permit requirements or to reserve a seat.

KRISTINE MURRAY, CHAIR | JAYNE JOY, EXECUTIVE OFFICER